
| 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

995/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

07606298 

Splash Engineering Limited 

{/We 

Robert Michael Young, The Old Barn, Caverswall Park, Caverswail Lane, Stoke on Trent, ST3 
6HP 

Steven John Currie, The Old Barn, Caverswall Park, Caverswall Lane, Stoke on Trent, ST3 
6HP 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as attya/ 1S 

Date 23 April 2015 Signed Mes 
ep) Le) 

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP 

The Old Barn 
Caverswall Park 

Caverswall Lane 

Stoke on Trent, ST3 GHP 

Ref SPO83CVL/RMY/SJC/LXB/LJ 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

For Official Use 

Insolvency Sect \ Pret Ranm 

nm 
28/04/2015 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

#234



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 419 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Splash Engineering Limited 

on the 23 April 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Grew C RPP iW Tases four 

se A. 
Signed 

cae lw 

Dated 223) [9018 23/4( los 



Splash Engineering Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 23 April 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 
Book Debts 93,115 00 65,181 00 
Lloyds Commercial Finance (67,769 00) 
Deficiency c/d (2,588 00) 

Various HP Asset / Leased assets 64,450 00 38,500 00 

Close Asset Finance Limited (39,279 00) 
Deficiency o/d (779 00) 

Faro Gauge & Software 7,526 00 4,000 00 
Shawbrook Bank Ltd (4,500 00) 
Deficiency c/d (500 00) 

Mazak Machine 61,670 00 35,000 00 
Aldermore Bank (60,005 00) 
Deficiency c/d (25,005 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Plant & Machinery 20,449 00 9,500 00 
Furniture & Equipment 629 00 580 00 
Motor Vehicles 4,823 00 2,200 00 
Stock 17,000 00 250 00 
Directors loans 6,128 00 Uncertain 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 12,530 00 

Signature 
wr 

pate_23 )# | 2015 



Splash Engineering Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 April 2015 

A1- Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 12,530 00 

Liabilties 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay 14,741 00 

14,741 00 
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (2,211 00) 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 

(2,211 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (2,211 00) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (2,214 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (2,211 00) 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Deficiency b/d 28,872 00 
Trade Creditors 51,315 00 
Employees 19,501 00 
Directors 808 00 
Banks/Institutions 335 00 
HMRC 29,504 00 

130,335 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (132,546 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (132,546 00} 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 750 00 
Share premium account 9,750 00 

10,500 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (143,046 00) 

Signature pa AA Date_.23 /¢4 /kor 
ae 234 [tors 


